:H \$65.00 417737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342577 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBD Acquisition Company, LLC		01/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Limestone Branch Distillery, LLC		
Street Address:	1280 Veterans Highway		
City:	Lebanon		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40033		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4177373	SUGAR*SHINE	
Serial Number:	86387919	MINOR CASE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: lori.bowen@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Alvey

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	524771.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Alvey	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Alvey/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=name change doc - LIMESTONE BRANCH DISTILLERY LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0254

900325833

0902656.06

amcray AMD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State

Received and Filed: 1/30/2015 3:00 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	9	Amendment lity Company)		LLA
Pursuant to the provisions of KR for that purpose, submits the foll		apter 275, the undersigned applicant	applies to amen	d articles and,
Name of the limited liability of LBD Acquisition Comp		th the Office of the Secretary of Stat	e ls:	
(Name must be identical to the name		etary of State.)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2. The task of such accordment	adapted. Article I is	s hereby deleted in its entirety and	d replaced with	the following:
"The name of the limited lis	adopted;	hall be Limestone Branch Disti	llen, II C /lho	"Company"\
				7,7
3. The date of adoption of each	amendment was	January 30 ,2015		·
4. Mark the appropriate line in the	ie following stateme	nt for the adoption of the amendment	(check only one of	otion):
The amendment(s) was the articles of organization	/were duly adopted t on, the operating ag	by the managersor member reement of the limited liability compa	sIn ac ny, or this chapte	cordance with er.
5. This amendment will be effect or the delayed effective cannot be	tive upon filing, unleade prior to the date ti	ss a delayed effective date and/or time application is filed. The date and/or	or time is	he effective date
			(Delay	and/or time)
6. The individual signing these a	articles of amendme	nt is a (check only one): Member	or Manager	<i>(</i> .
Λ	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- · -	•
We declare under penalty of Per	jufly-under the laws	of the state of Kentucky that the foreg	joing is true and	correct,
Wand Die	lehr	David Bratcher, as President of Luxco, Inc.	Manager	1/30/15
Signature of Member, Manager or Aut	horized Party	Printed Name	Title	Date
Signature of Member, Manager or Aut	horized Party	Printed Name	Yitle	Date
. (01/12)		· .		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005524 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 05/27/2015